

## RETREAT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

## Greater LA Education Foundation Wednesday, April 25, 2023 at 8:00 AM – 12:30 PM Hollywood Park, 1001 Stadium Dr., Inglewood, CA 90301

## **AGENDA**

1.	Call to Order		Dr. Monte Perez
2.	Public Comme	nts	Dr. Monte Perez
3.	Board Retreat		Dr. Monte Perez
	8:00 am	Arrival/Breakfast	
	8:30 am	Welcome and Opening Remarks	
	8:45 am	Topics	
	10:00 am	<ul><li>Where we've beenGLA's Story</li><li>Creating Opportunities</li></ul> Break	
	10:15 am	Topics (cont'd)  • Operational Overview and Facilitated Discussion	
		Pulling Back the Curtain and Closing	
4.	Adjournment		Dr. Monte Perez

The full agenda is accessible through the receptionist at the northeast entrance of the above address. Enclosures to the agenda are available for review in the Greater LA Education Foundation office during business hours 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. Any material related to an item on this Board Agenda distributed to the Greater LA Education Foundation Board of Directors is available for public inspection at Greater LA Education Foundation's office at 9300 Imperial Highway, EC 106, Downey. Procedures for addressing the Board are available in the Board meeting room and posted on the Greater LA website. To request a disability-related accommodation under the ADA, please contact Kristina Romero at kromero@greaterlaedfund.org least 24 hours in advance.